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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services Canada - Pacific
Region

800 Burrard Street, Room 219

800, rue Burrard, piéce 219

Vancouver

British C

V6Z 0B9

Canadd

Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux

Title - Sujet
\Wonowon Intersection |mprovement

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.
EZ899-191080/A 001

Date
2018-08-30

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$PWY-019-8417

File No. - N° de dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

PWY-8-41076 (019)

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin [T'meZone

at-a 02:00 PM EUS.?auDhorla}lrr(]et i
aclTIC | N

on - le 2018-09-12 TimePD‘Ia'ly 9 9

F.O.B. - FA.B.

Plant-Usine: D Destination: Other-Autre: D

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:
Ngan, Ken (PWY)

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur
pwy019

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(604) 671-0219 ( )

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(604) 775-6633

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

PWGSC - km 162.0 - Alaska Highway, BC

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date
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Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amd. No. - N° de la modif. Buyer ID - Id de I'acheteur

EZ899-191080/A 001 pwy019
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File No. - N° du dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME
pwy-8-41076

L es documents francais seront disponibles sur demande.

This Solicitation Amendment 001 is raised to incorporate Addendum #1, which includes
changes to the Drawings, and a revised Appendix 1 — Combined Price Form.

The associated Addendum 1 drawings are available for download through the following
buyandsell.gc.ca website link, under Attachments;

File <ez899-191080_addendum_1_drawings>.

https://buyandsell.gc.ca/procurement-data/tender-notice/PW-PWY-019-8417

Please find following Addendum #1.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



PUBLIC WORKS AND GOVERNMENT SERVICES CANADA

Professional and Technical Services, Real Property Services Branch, Pacific Region

Wonowon Intersection |mprovements,
Km 162.0 Alaska Highway, BC
Project No. R.017173.321

Addendum #001

2018-08-29

Thefollowing changesin thetender documents ar e effective immediately. Thisaddendum
will form part of the Contract documents.

Changesto the Construction Specifications:

1. Tableof Content — List of Contract Drawings

Delete:

Delete List of Contract Drawings

LIST OF CONTRACT DRAWINGS

Sheet
No.

Civil:

8

9

Electrica
10

11

Title

Cover Page

Project Location Plan, Key Plan, Drawing Index
Legend and Control Monument L ocations

Plan and Profile

Geometrics, Laning, Signage & Pavement Markings
Typical Sections & Details

Spot Elevations - North & South Intersections
Cross Sections

Mass Haul Diagram

Lighting Revisions - Site Plan — Notes

Lighting Revisions - Elevations — Wiring Diagram

Drawing
Number

C000
C001
C002
C101 - C104
C201 - C204
C301 - C304
C401
C501 - C506

C601

TE-11027-1

TE-11027-2

Revision

Number



PUBLIC WORKS AND GOVERNMENT SERVICES CANADA

Professional and Technical Services, Real Property Services Branch, Pacific Region

Wonowon Intersection |mprovements, Addendum #001
Km 162.0 Alaska Highway, BC
Project No. R.017173.321 2018-08-29
Insert:
Insert List of Contract Drawings
LIST OF CONTRACT DRAWINGS
Sheet . Drawing Revision
No. Title Number Number
Civil:
1 Cover Page C000 0
2 Project Location Plan, Key Plan, Drawing Index C001 0
3 Legend and Control Monument Locations C002 1
4 Plan and Profile C101-C104 1
5 Geometrics, Laning, Signage & Pavement Markings C201 - C204 1
6 Typical Sections & Details C302, C304 1
7  Typical Sections & Details C301, C303 0
8 Spot Elevations - North & South Intersections C401 1
9 Cross Sections C501 - C504 0
10 Cross Sections C505 - C506 1
11  MassHaul Diagram ce01 1
Electrical
12 Lighting Revisions - Site Plan — Notes TE-11027-1 0
13 Lighting Revisions - Elevations — Wiring Diagram TE-11027-2 0



PUBLIC WORKS AND GOVERNMENT SERVICES CANADA

Professional and Technical Services, Real Property Services Branch, Pacific Region

Wonowon Intersection |mprovements, Addendum #001
Km 162.0 Alaska Highway, BC
Project No. R.017173.321 2018-08-29

Changesto the Contract Drawings

Delete:

Insert:

Drawing C002 — Legend and Control Monument Locations - Rev 0 — Issued for Tender —
Dated 18/07/25

Drawing C101 - C104 — Plan and Profile — Rev 0 — Issued for Tender — Dated 18/07/25

Drawing C201 — C204 — Geometrics, Laning, Signage & Pavement Markings— Rev 0 —
Issued for Tender — Dated 18/07/25

Drawing C302 and C304 — Typical Sections & Details— Rev 0 — Issued for Tender —
Dated 18/07/25

Drawing C401 — Spot Elevations — North & South Intersections — Rev 0 — Issued for
Tender — Dated 18/07/25

Drawing C505 — C506 — Cross Sections— Rev 0 — Issued for Tender — Dated 18/07/25
Drawing C601 — Mass Haul Diagram — Rev 0 — Issued for Tender — Dated 18/07/25

Drawing C002 — Legend and Control Monument Locations - Rev 1 — Addendum 1 —
Dated 18/08/20

Drawing C101 - C104 — Plan and Profile— Rev 1 — Addendum 1 — Dated 18/08/20

Drawing C201 — C204 — Geometrics, Laning, Signage & Pavement Markings— Rev 1 —
Addendum 1 - Dated 18/08/20

Drawing C302 and C304 — Typical Sections and Details— Rev 1 — Addendum 1 — Dated
18/08/20

Drawing C401 — Spot Elevations — North and South Intersections — Rev 1 — Addendum 1
— Dated 18/08/20

Drawing C505 — C506 — Cross Sections— Rev 1 — Addendum 1 — Dated 18/08/20
Drawing C601 — Mass Haul Diagram — Rev 1 — Addendum 1 — Dated 18/08/20



PUBLIC WORKS AND GOVERNMENT SERVICES CANADA
Professional and Technical Services, Real Property Services Branch, Pacific Region

Wonowon Intersection |mprovements, Addendum #001
Km 162.0 Alaska Highway, BC
Project No. R.017173.321 2018-08-29

Changesto thelnvitation to Tender document

Incorporate arevised Appendix 1 — Combined Price Form.

The following Appendix 1 — Combined Price Form (3 Pages) (Revised) supersedes any previous
versions. Failure to complete and submit this Appendix 1 — Combined Price Form (3 Pages)
(Revised) will rendered the bid submission as NON-COMPLIANT, and will NOT be given
further consideration.



PUBLIC WORKS AND GOVERNMENT SERVICES CANADA
Professional and Technical Services, Real Property Services Branch, Pacific Region

Wonowon Intersection |mprovements, Addendum #001
Km 162.0 Alaska Highway, BC
Project No. R.017173.321 2018-08-29
APPENDIX 1 - COMBINED PRICE FORM (3 PAGES) (REVISED)
1) The prices per unit will govern in establishing the Total Extended Amount. Any arithmetical errors
in this Appendix will be corrected by Canada.
2) Canada may reject the bid if any of the prices submitted do not reasonably reflect the cost of

performing the part of the work to which that price applies.

UNIT PRICE TABLE
The Unit Price Table designates Work to which a Unit Price Arrangement applies.

(@ Work included in each item is as described in the referenced specification section.
(b) The Price per Unit shall not include any amounts for Work that is not included in that unit price
Item.

Unit Price Table (Base Work (A))

Price per Unit | Extended Amount
iterm No Specification Descrintion of Work Unit of Estimated
’ Reference P Measurement | Quantity (EQ) GST extra (EQxPU) GST
(PU) extra

1 012520 Mobilization & Demobilization Lur(rlipSS)um 1

2 01 35 00.06 Traffic Control L.S. 1

3 01 45 00 Quality Management L.S. 1

4 015200 Departmental Representative's Office Trailer L.S. 1

5 312414 Topsoil Placement m? 22,650

6 329321 Hydroseeding Ha 2.3

7 312413 Stripping m? 5,350

8 312413 Common Excavation (Waste) m? 2,065

9 312413 Common Excavation (Reuse) m? 13,450

10 312413 Embankment Fill m? 8,430

11 311411 Gravel Shouldering L.M 1,700

12 321124 Crushed Base Gravel m3 6,550

13 321119 Sub-bas_e Course — From Common me 3,750

Excavation

14 321119 Sub-base Course — From Import m? 3,550

15 321125 Crushed Surfacing Gravel m? 1,550

16 312413 Nonwoven Geotextile m? 17,400

17 312413 Biaxial Geogrid m? 11,990




PUBLIC WORKS AND GOVERNMENT SERVICES CANADA
Professional and Technical Services, Real Property Services Branch, Pacific Region

Wonowon Intersection |mprovements, Addendum #001
Km 162.0 Alaska Highway, BC
Project No. R.017173.321 2018-08-29
18 02 4113 Culvert Removal L.M. 159
19 334213 Aluminized CSP Culvert — 600 mm Diameter L.M. 154
20 334213 Aluminized CSP Culvert — 750 mm Diameter L.M. 15
21 334213 Culvert Inlet and Outlet Riprap Protection each 7
22 321216 Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Pavement t 5,212
23 3212 13.16 Asphalt Tack Coat m? 27,210
24 3212 13.23 Asphalt Prime m? 15,795
25 34 7113.01 Precast Concrete Barrier L.M. 37.5
26 321723 Pavement Markings L.S. 1
27 10 14 53 Traffic Signage each 26
28 02 41 13 Sign Removal each 5
29 024113 Fence Removal L.M. 140
30 323113 Chain Link Fence Gate L.S. 1
31 26 56 19 Roadway Lighting
.a Concrete Bases — Type C each 15
.b Junction Boxes — Type 10 each 15
.c Conduits — 50 mm PRVC L.M. 585
.d Trenching and Backfilling L.M. 585
Modification of Existing Lighting Equipment —
e Replace HPS Cobrahead with LED each 23
i Modification of Existing Service Equipment — LS 1
) Service Panel No. 1 ~
Modification Existing Service Equipment — LS 1
9 Service Panel No. 2 =
h Wiring — Service Area 1 L.S. 1
il Wiring — Service Area 2 L.S. 1
J Removal of Existing Electrical Equipment L.S 1
K Relocation of Existing Electrical Equipment — each 15
' Existing Roadway Pole c/w Frangible Base
A Supply and Install LED Luminaires each 23
32 024113 Light Pole Removal each 3

TOTAL EXTENDED AMOUNT for Base Work (A)
Excluding GST




PUBLIC WORKS AND GOVERNMENT SERVICES CANADA
Professional and Technical Services, Real Property Services Branch, Pacific Region

Wonowon Intersection |mprovements, Addendum #001
Km 162.0 Alaska Highway, BC
Project No. R.017173.321 2018-08-29

Pricing described in Optional Work, below, must be provided by the bidder.

Optional Work: Item 33 is Work shown as an optional additional to this tender package. All bids must include the
aforementioned lines in the unit price table. Any bid without the inclusion of these lines will be considered
non-compliant and therefore disqualified.

Optional Goods and/or Services:

The Contractor grants to Canada the irrevocable option to acquire the goods, services, or both described below as
Optional Work and as described in Specifications and Drawings of the Contract under the same conditions and at the
prices and/or rates stated in the Contract. The option may only be exercised by the Contracting Authority and will be
evidenced, for administrative purposes only, through a contract amendment.

The Contracting Authority may exercise the option before the expiry of the contract by sending a written notice to the
Contractor.

Unit Price Table (Optional Work (B))

Specification . Unit of Estimated Price per Unit Extended Amount
Item No. Description of Work .
Reference Measurement Quantity (EQ) GST extra (PU) (EQ x PU) GST extra
33 312413 Subexcavation and Backfilling m? 2,300

TOTAL EXTENDED AMOUNT for Optional Work (B)
Excluding GST

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (A + B)
Excluding GST




PUBLIC WORKS AND GOVERNMENT SERVICES CANADA
Professional and Technical Services, Real Property Services Branch, Pacific Region
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All other terms and conditionsremain unchanged.



